

California Board of Accountancy 2450 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 300 Sacramento, CA 95833

phone: (916) 263-3680 *fax:* (916) 263-3675 *web:* www.cba.ca.gov



NEWS RELEASE

Date: February 12, 2019 Contact: Outreach@cba.ca.gov

SENATE RULES COMMITTEE REAPPOINTS XOCHITL LEÓN TO THE CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY

SACRAMENTO - The California Board of Accountancy (CBA) is pleased to announce the reappointment of Xochitl León to the CBA by the Senate Rules Committee.

Ms. León was first appointed to the CBA in January 2015 by the Senate Rules Committee. She is Vice-President of Hispanic Segment Marketing at Wells Fargo Bank. Ms. León is also a member of the Hispanas Organized for Political Equality (HOPE) Leadership Institute 2014, Latinas in STEM2 to Achieve Success (LISTAS), and serves as a Board Member of Arise High School in Oakland.

The CBA is comprised of seven members who are certified public accountants (CPA) and eight members of the public. Ms. León fills one public seat.

Ms. León's new term expires January 1, 2023.

###

Created by statute in 1901, the CBA's mandate requires that protection of the public shall be its highest priority in exercising licensing, regulatory, and disciplinary functions. The CBA regulates more than 105,000 licensees, the largest group of licensed accounting professionals in the nation, including individuals, partnerships, and corporations.

Subscribe to CBA <u>E-News</u> to receive links to the latest digital edition of UPDATE and the latest information on CBA programs and activities.



